



# PURCHASE ORDER

Republic of the Philippines  
**UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHEASTERN PHILIPPINES**  
 Obrero Campus, Bo, Obrero, Davao City

|   |                                      |
|---|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Supplier:</b> SUPER K MARKETING INC.                                       | <b>P.O. No.:</b> 2019-03-0188        |
| <b>Address:</b> Door # 5, 888 Bldg, Dacudao Ave. Corner Vinzob St. Davao City | <b>Date:</b> March 27, 2019          |
| <b>TIN:</b> NV-482-483-264-001  | <b>Mode of Procurement:</b> SHOPPING |

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

| Place of Delivery: |      | Extension Division                          | Delivery Term: | 25 days   |           |
|--------------------|------|---|----------------|-----------|-----------|
| Date of Delivery:  |      | April 17, 2019                              | Payment Term:  | 15 days   |           |
| Property No.       | Unit | Description                                 | Quantity       | Unit Cost | Amount    |
| 1                  | pcs  | PVC pipe 6" s1000                           | 5              | 6,570.00  | 32,850.00 |
| 2                  | pcs  | PVC pipe 4" S1000                           | 5              | 2965.00   | 14,825.00 |
| 3                  | pcs  | PVC pipe 3" S1000                           | 5              | 2,135.00  | 10,675.00 |
| 4                  | pcs  | PVC pipe 2" S1000                           | 15             | 950.00    | 14,250.00 |
| 5                  | pcs  | PVC Wye 6"x 4"                              | 5              | 3220.00   | 16,100.00 |
| 6                  | pcs  | PVC Wye 4 x 4                               | 5              | 590.00    | 2,950.00  |
| 7                  | pcs  | PVC Wye 4 x 2                               | 5              | 156.00    | 780.00    |
| 8                  | pcs  | PVC Tee 4 x 2                               | 5              | 510.00    | 2,550.00  |
| 9                  | pcs  | PVC Tee 2 x 2                               | 15             | 170.00    | 2,550.00  |
| 10                 | pcs  | PVC elbow 4 x 90                            | 10             | 360.00    | 3,600.00  |
| 11                 | pcs  | PVC elbow 2 x 90                            | 20             | 120.00    | 2,400.00  |
| 12                 | pcs  | PVC elbow 4 x 45                            | 10             | 283.00    | 2,830.00  |
| 13                 | pcs  | PVC elbow 2 x 45                            | 15             | 135.00    | 2,025.00  |
| 14                 | pcs  | PVC elbow 3 x 90                            | 5              | 380.00    | 1,900.00  |
| 15                 | pcs  | PVC P Trap 2                                | 15             | 380.00    | 5,700.00  |
| 16                 | pcs  | PVC Cleanout 4                              | 5              | 285.00    | 1,425.00  |
| 17                 | pcs  | PVC Solvent Cement 400cc                    | 4              | 590.00    | 2,360.00  |
| 18                 | pcs  | PVC Wye 4 x 3                               | 5              | 780.00    | 3,900.00  |
| 19                 | pcs  | PVC Wye 3 x 2                               | 5              | 475.00    | 2,375.00  |
| 20                 | pcs  | PVC Elbow 3 x 45                            | 5              | 175.00    | 875.00    |
| 21                 | pcs  | PVC Cleanout 3                              | 5              | 170.00    | 850.00    |
| 22                 | pcs  | PVC blue pipe 1"                            | 5              | 455.00    | 2,275.00  |
| 23                 | pcs  | PVC Tee reducer 1 x 1/2                     | 5              | 115.00    | 575.00    |
| 24                 | pcs  | PVC blue pipe 1/2"                          | 10             | 210.00    | 2,100.00  |
| 25                 | pcs  | PVC Tee 1/2 x 1/2                           | 20             | 38.00     | 760.00    |
| 26                 | pcs  | PVC Tee female 1/2 x 1/2                    | 20             | 45.00     | 900.00    |
| 27                 | pcs  | PVC elbow 1/2 x 90                          | 20             | 30.00     | 600.00    |
| 28                 | pcs  | PVC elbow female 1/2 x 90                   | 30             | 45.00     | 1,350.00  |
| 29                 | pcs  | PVC cap 1/2                                 | 30             | 20.00     | 600.00    |
| 30                 | pcs  | PVC male adapter 1/2                        | 30             | 35.00     | 1,050.00  |
| 31                 | pcs  | PVC female adapter 1/2                      | 30             | 35.00     | 1,050.00  |
| 32                 | pcs  | leflon tape                                 | 10             | 78.00     | 780.00    |
| 33                 | pcs  | Gt plug 1/2                                 | 20             | 38.00     | 760.00    |
| 34                 | pcs  | Gate Valve 1/2 screwed type                 | 5              | 815.00    | 4,075.00  |
| 37                 | pcs  | pipe wrench 10                              | 3              | 890.00    | 2,670.00  |
| 36                 | pcs  | pie wrench 12                               | 3              | 1,032.00  | 3,096.00  |
| 37                 | pcs  | pipe wrench 14                              | 3              | 1,336.00  | 4,008.00  |
| 38                 | pcs  | pressure gauges (2" dia x 1/4" dia) 300 psi | 1              | 750.00    | 750.00    |
| 39                 | pcs  | steel tape, 5m                              | 5              | 375.00    | 1,875.00  |
| 40                 | pcs  | Hacksaw w/ blade                            | 5              | 735.00    | 3,675.00  |
| 41                 | pcs  | Spirit level bar 24"                        | 2              | 850.00    | 1,700.00  |
| 42                 | pcs  | Ball pein Hammer                            | 5              | 695.00    | 3,475.00  |
| 43                 | pcs  | Pointed Cold Chisel                         | 5              | 296.00    | 1,480.00  |
| 44                 | pcs  | Electrical Plier                            | 5              | 800.00    | 4,000.00  |
| 45                 | pcs  | Plumb bob                                   | 2              | 335.00    | 670.00    |

# PURCHASE ORDER

Republic of the Philippines  
**UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHEASTERN PHILIPPINES**  
 Obrero Campus, Bo, Obrero, Davao City

Supplier: **SUPER K. MARKETING INC.** P.O. No.: **2019-03-0188**  
 Address: **Door # 5, 888 Bldg. Dagudao Ave. Corner Vinzons Davao City** Date: **March 27, 2019**  
 T.N. : **NV-482-483-264-001** Mode of Procurement: **SHOPPING**

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: Extension Division Delivery Term: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date of Delivery: April 17, 2019 Payment Term: \_\_\_\_\_

| Stock/Property No.  | Unit | Description                   | Quantity | Unit Cost | Amount            |
|---|------|-------------------------------|----------|-----------|-------------------|
| <b>Continuation</b>   |      |                               |          |           |                   |
| 46  | pcs  | Mechanical Plier              | 5        | 614.00    | 172,044.00        |
| 47  | pcs  | Adjustable wrench 10"         | 3        | 732.00    | 3,070.00          |
| 48  | pcs  | Adjustable wrench 12"         | 3        | 814.00    | 2,196.00          |
| 49  | pcs  | Flat screw Driver 10"         | 5        | 390.00    | 2,442.00          |
| 50  | pcs  | Screw Driver 10"              | 5        | 390.00    | 1,950.00          |
| 51  | pcs  | cold Chisel 5/8 x 8-12"       | 5        | 296.00    | 1,480.00          |
| 52  | pcs  | PPR Pipe 32 mm                | 5        | 1,975.00  | 9,875.00          |
| 53  | pcs  | PPR Pipe 20 mm                | 5        | 745.00    | 3,725.00          |
| 54  | pcs  | PPR Gate Valve 20 mm          | 5        | 850.00    | 4,250.00          |
| 55  | pcs  | PPR Tee equal 20 mm           | 5        | 70.00     | 350.00            |
| 56  | pcs  | PPR Tee female 20 mm x 1/2    | 5        | 490.00    | 2,450.00          |
| 57  | pcs  | PPR Equal elbow 20 mm         | 50       | 60.00     | 3,000.00          |
| 58  | pcs  | PPR Elbow Female, 20 mm x 1/2 | 30       | 560.00    | 16,800.00         |
| 59  | pcs  | PPR End cap 20 mm             | 30       | 38.00     | 1,140.00          |
| 60  | pcs  | PPR male adapter 1/2          | 100      | 600.00    | 60,000.00         |
| 61  | pcs  | PPR female adapter 1/2        | 100      | 525.00    | 52,500.00         |
| 62  | pcs  | PPR Tee reducer 32 mm x 20 mm | 5        | 185.00    | 925.00            |
| 63  | pcs  | Single shower shower valve    | 5        | 1,250.00  | 6,250.00          |
| 64  | pcs  | Paint Brush 1"                | 3        | 75.00     | 225.00            |
| 65  | pcs  | Paint Brush 1-1/2"            | 3        | 95.00     | 285.00            |
| 66  | pcs  | Sand paper 12 x2 rough        | 10       | 70.00     | 700.00            |
| 67  | pcs  | Chalk stone                   | 6        | 38.00     | 228.00            |
| <b>Total Amount</b>   |      |                               |          |           | <b>347,835.00</b> |
| less tax 1%   |      |                               |          |           | <b>3,478.35</b>   |
| less tax 3%   |      |                               |          |           | <b>10,435.05</b>  |
| <b>Three Hundred Thirty-three Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty One and Sixty Cents.</b> |      |                               |          |           | <b>333,921.60</b> |

Total Amount **347,835**  
 less tax 1% **3,478.35**  
 less tax 3% **10,435.05**  
**Three Hundred Thirty-three Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty One and Sixty Cents.**

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conform

**OFFICE OF THE USEP**

RECEIVED BY: Susan M. Gador Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

DATE/TIME: 4/12/19 9:36 AM

Very truly yours, MA. LUISA B. FAUNILLAN President for Administration

Fund Cluster: \_\_\_\_\_

Funds Available: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: April 8, 2019

**ROLANDO B. ENRIQUEZ**

Signature over Printed Name of Chief Accountant/Head of Accounting Division/Unit

ORS/BURS No.: \_\_\_\_\_

Date of the ORS/BURS: \_\_\_\_\_

Amount: 3/20/19

Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official  
 President for Administration  
 Designation